

Ref: EIR / 1632

22 January 2018

Mr

Email: @kesgroup.com

Dear Mr

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Restricted List Applications

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows:

Request:

We are respectfully contacting the department to make a Freedom Of Information request that we may view the details of the Main Contractors who have successfully been selected for the restricted list on these schemes.

- Leafair Community Sports Facility- Main Contractor
- Corrody Road Pitch- Main Contractor

Response:

	Project - Leafair Community Sports Facility			
Contractor shortlist				
Nr	Contractor	Address		
1	CONNOLLY & FEE LTD	144 ANNAGHER ROAD, COALISLAND, DUNGANNON, CO TYRONE. BT71 4NF		
2	RJ MCKELVEY LTD	17 CARRAICKADARTANS ROAD, CASTLEDERG, CO TYRONE. BT81 7NQ		
3	P J TREACY & SONS LTD	TEMPO ROAD BUSINESS PARK, TEMPO ROAD, ENNISKILLEN. BT74 6HR		
4	NEWTOWNSTEWART CONSTRUCTION LTD	3 BAYVIEW TERRACE, DERRY. BT48 7EE		
5	QMAC CONSTRUCTION LTD	COOLMAGHERY, 156 POMEROY ROAD, DUNGANNON, CO TYRONE. BT70 2TY		
6	DONAGHMORE CONSTRUCTION LTD	7 DUNGANNON ROAD, COALISLAND, CO TYRONE. BT71 4HP		

+44 (0) 2871 253 253

Project - Corrody Road Pitch Contractor Shortlist		
Nr	Contractor	Address
1	Tony Patterson Sportsgrounds Ltd	24 Ballynahinch Road, Saintfield BT24 7ND
2	F P McCann	Knockloughrim Quarry, 3 Drumard Road, Magherafelt. BT45 8QA
3	Haffey Sportsgrounds Ltd	47 Derrycarne Road, Portadown. Co Armagh. BT62 2PT
4	Support In Sport (UK) Ltd	Tavistock Works, Glasson Industrial Estate, Maryport. Cumbria. CA15 8NT
5	Hawthorn Heights Ltd	38A Vale Road, Greysteel, Co Derry. BT47 3BL
6	Crawford Contracts Group Ltd	Woodside Road Industrial Estate, Woodside Road, Ballymena. BT42 4QJ

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie
Chief Executive
Derry City and Strabane District Council
98 Strand Road
Derry BT48 7NN
Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Head of Capital Development and Building Control